

## OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONERS AND MANAGER

500 N. Main St., Room 921 • Monroe, NC 28112 • Phone (704)283-3810 • Fax (704)282-0121

## PUBLIC NOTICE Special Meeting of the Union County Board of Commissioners Monday, April 25, 2022 1:00 P.M.

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that the Union County Board of Commissioners will hold a special meeting on Monday, April 25, 2022, at 1:00 p.m. in the Commissioners' Board Room, First Floor, Union County Government Center, 500 North Main Street, Monroe, NC 28112. The purpose of the special meeting will be to receive: 1) an update on the Water and Sewer Master Plan; 2) information on potential sewer service area boundaries; 3) information on CIP projects, both completed and in process; and 4) a budget update with a three-year look back and three-year look ahead.

The Board may take such actions related to this and other matters as the Board deems appropriate, and as permitted by State law.

Dennis Rape, Chairman Union County Board of Commissioners